
Department 40 OPEN NEEDLEWORK - KNITTING
Superintendent - Christina Milton 734-646-7505

Assistant - Sharon Haeussler

Enter exhibits in building “A” Monday, August 25th from 4:00-8:00 p.m. or Tuesday, August 26th from 9:00 a.m. - noon.

Entries may be picked up Sunday from 9:00-11:00 p.m., building will be closed at 8:00 p.m. to prepare for release.

Entries may be picked up on Monday, September 1st by appointment with Donna at 734-260-3504. All exhibits in these

classes are to be produced since last year. Only one exhibit in each class.

Class No.

620 Afghan
621 Afghan original
622 Baby blanket
623 Baby bonnet & sweater
624 Child’s sweater
625 Child’s hat
626 Child’s garment
627 Child’s mittens/gloves
628 Child’s poncho
629 Child’s other
630 Doll clothing - 3 or more

SECTION 3- Adult Knitting
Premiums

1st $5.00; 2nd $3.00; 3rd $2.00

Felted Knitted Article
Holiday Item
Home-spun yam article
Ladies’ cardigan
Ladies’ garment
Ladies’ hat
Ladies’ poncho
Ladies’ scarf or stole
Ladies’ shell
Ladies’ suit
Ladies’ sweater

Enter exhibits in building “A” Monday, August 25th from 4:00-8:00 p.m. or Tuesday, August 26th from 9:00 a.m. - noon.

Entries may be picked up Sunday from 9:00-11:00 p.m., building will be closed at 8:00 p.m. to prepare for release.

Entries may be picked up on Monday, September 1st by appointment with Donna at 734-260-3504. All exhibits in these

classes are to be produced since last year. Only one exhibit in each class.

Superintendent - Christina Milton 734-646-7505

Assistant - Sharon Haeussler

Youth 18 years of age and under as of January 1 of current year

Please provide age, as of 1/1 this year, on back of entry tag

SECTION 3- Youth Knitting
Premiums

1st $5.00; 2nd $3.00; 3rd $2.00

667 Socks
668 Stole
669 Suit
670 Sweater
671 Any other

631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641

642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651

Ladies’ other
Machine knitting
Man’s cardigan
Man’s sweater
Man’s vest
Men only
Mittens or gloves
Pillow
Socks
Any other

Department 60 [YOUTH NEEDLEWORK - KNITTING

Class No.

655 Afghan 661 Dress
656 Babyblanket 662 Hat
657 Cardigan 663 Mittens
658 Child’s garment 664 Poncho
659 Coat 665 Scarf
660 Doll clothing - 3 or more 666 Shell

53


