

## Department 40

### **OPEN NEEDLEWORK - KNITTING**

Superintendent - Christina Milton 734-646-7505

Assistant - Sharon Haeussler



Enter exhibits in building "A" Monday, August 25th from 4:00-8:00 p.m. or Tuesday, August 26th from 9:00 a.m. - noon. Entries may be picked up Sunday from 9:00-11:00 p.m., building will be closed at 8:00 p.m. to prepare for release. Entries may be picked up on Monday, September 1st **by appointment** with Donna at 734-260-3504. All exhibits in these classes are to be produced since last year. Only one exhibit in each class.

#### **SECTION 3 - Adult Knitting**

##### **Premiums**

**1st \$5.00; 2nd \$3.00; 3rd \$2.00**

##### **Class No.**

620 Afghan	631 Felted Knitted Article	642 Ladies' other
621 Afghan original	632 Holiday Item	643 Machine knitting
622 Baby blanket	633 Home-spun yarn article	644 Man's cardigan
623 Baby bonnet & sweater	634 Ladies' cardigan	645 Man's sweater
624 Child's sweater	635 Ladies' garment	646 Man's vest
625 Child's hat	636 Ladies' hat	647 Men only
626 Child's garment	637 Ladies' poncho	648 Mittens or gloves
627 Child's mittens/gloves	638 Ladies' scarf or stole	649 Pillow
628 Child's poncho	639 Ladies' shell	650 Socks
629 Child's other	640 Ladies' suit	651 Any other
630 Doll clothing - 3 or more	641 Ladies' sweater	

## Department 60

### **YOUTH NEEDLEWORK - KNITTING**

Superintendent - Christina Milton 734-646-7505

Assistant - Sharon Haeussler



Enter exhibits in building "A" Monday, August 25th from 4:00-8:00 p.m. or Tuesday, August 26th from 9:00 a.m. - noon. Entries may be picked up Sunday from 9:00-11:00 p.m., building will be closed at 8:00 p.m. to prepare for release. Entries may be picked up on Monday, September 1st **by appointment** with Donna at 734-260-3504. All exhibits in these classes are to be produced since last year. Only one exhibit in each class.

Youth 18 years of age and under as of January 1 of current year

Please provide age, as of 1/1 this year, on back of entry tag

#### **SECTION 3 - Youth Knitting**

##### **Premiums**

**1st \$5.00; 2nd \$3.00; 3rd \$2.00**

##### **Class No.**

655 Afghan	661 Dress	667 Socks
656 Baby blanket	662 Hat	668 Stole
657 Cardigan	663 Mittens	669 Suit
658 Child's garment	664 Poncho	670 Sweater
659 Coat	665 Scarf	671 Any other
660 Doll clothing - 3 or more	666 Shell	